

Uday S. Jagtap

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 362 OF 2020

Smt. Vandana Vijay Singh & Anr.

.. Appellants

Vs.

Union of India, Through
General Manager, Central Railway

.. Respondent

.....
Mr. Balasaheb Deshmukh i/b Mr. Deepak Ajagekar for the
appellants

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 4th AUGUST, 2023

P.C.

1. Issue notice to the respondent returnable on **1st September, 2023.**

2. Notice to indicate that the appeal may be disposed of finally at the stage of admission, subject to convenience of the Court and availability of time.

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)