

Ganesh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 362 OF 2020

GANESH
SUBHASH
LOKHANDE

Digitally signed by
GANESH SUBHASH
LOKHANDE
Date: 2024.04.30
17:31:40 +0530

Vandana Vijay Singh & Ors

...Petitioners

Versus

Union of India, through General Manager Central
Railway

...Respondent

Mr Balasaheb Deshmukh (VC), for the Petitioners.
Mr Aniruddha Garge, for the Respondent.

CORAM Kamal Khata, J.
DATED: 29th April 2024

PC:-

1. Both Advocates agree that this matter can be disposed of finally at the stage of admission.
2. The Appellant is permitted to file the compilation of private paper book and serve the Respondent in advance.
3. List the matter as per CIS.

(Kamal Khata, J)