

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 362 OF 2020

Smt. Vandana Vijay Singh
And Ors.

....Appellants/Applicants

Versus

Union Of India Through The
General Manager, Central Railway

....Respondent

Mr. Balasaheb Deshmukh i/b. Mr. Deepak Ajagekar for
Appellants/Applicants.

Mr. Aniruddha A. Garge for the Respondent.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 18th FEBRUARY 2026

P. C. :

1. Admit.
2. Mr. Garge, learned Counsel waives service on behalf of Respondent.
3. Records and Proceedings be called.
4. Compilation of documents/Private paper book to be filed and served on the Respondent within 2 weeks from today, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without recourse to the court.
5. List this appeal for hearing on 16/03/2026 in the afternoon session.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]